
03/27/2017Printed On:Colorado Department Of Transportation
Notice To Contractors

Read Order No. 002 
Letting Date: April 20, 2017 
Region:
Counties:

Contract ID: C20755
Contract UDBE Goal: 7.00 %
Guaranty: 5% of Total Bid
For plan pricing, call (303) 757-9313
Work Days: 144
Res. 2250 DANIEL DAHLKE

Projects: STMSH45-001
10:00 AM

2
PUEBLO

(719)562-5509

Contract Description:

Project is located on SH 45 (Pueblo Blvd) between mile posts 4.9 and 8.7. Work to included removal of asphalt mat, concrete paving, 
asphalt paving, grade corrections, shouldering work, signal work, traffic control, and other items as shown in the plans and specs.

Plans, specifications and proposal form may be procured from
the Colorado Department of Transportation after 8:00 am, Thursday 3/30/2017

One Publication: 3/30/2017

It is estimated that the total cost of all items in the bid will be:

( ) Between $0 and $1,000,000 
( ) Between $1,000,000 and $5,000,000 
(X) Between $5,000,000 and $20,000,000 
( ) Greater than $20,000,000

QuantityItem No. Description Units

Major Items
Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)
Removal of Guardrail Type 3
Removal of Median Barrier
Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)
Embankment Material (Complete In Place)
Blading
Backhoe
Dozing
Combination Loader 
Topsoil
Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)
Erosion Control Management 
Seeding (Native)
Soil Conditioning
Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)

202-00240
202- 01130 
202-01180
203- 00010 
203-00060 
203-01500 
203-01510 
203-01550 
203-01594
207- 00205
208- 00002 
208-00207 
212-00006 
212-00032 
304-06008

187,614.000
5.250.000

915.000
19.740.000
5.722.000

160.000 
160.000 
160.000 
160.000

8.070.000 
5,000.000

218.000
15.000
15.000

13.540.000

SY
LF
LF
CY
CY
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
CY
LF
DAY
ACRE
ACRE
CY

Notice To Contractors

03/27/2017Colorado Department Of Transportation Printed On:

April 20, 2017 10:00 AMLetting Date:

Projects:

Counties: PUEBLO

Region: 2

Contract UDBE Goal: 7.00

Contract Description:

Project is located on SH 45 (Pueblo Blvd) between mile posts 4.9 and 8.7. Work to included removal of asphalt mat, concrete paving,
asphalt paving, grade corrections, shouldering work, signal work, traffic control, and other items as shown in the plans and specs.

%

Guaranty: 5% of Total Bid

For plan pricing, call (303) 757-9313

Res.
Eng.:

Work Days: 144

Plans, specifications and proposal form may be procured from
the Colorado Department of Transportation after 8:00 am, Thursday

One Publication:

It is estimated that the total cost of all items in the bid will be:

(  ) Between $0 and $1,000,000
(  ) Between $1,000,000 and $5,000,000
(X) Between $5,000,000 and $20,000,000
(  ) Greater than $20,000,000

3/30/2017

3/30/2017

Read Order No. 002 Contract ID: C20755 STMSH45-001

2250 DANIEL DAHLKE (719)562-5509

Item No. Description Quantity Units

Major Items

202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) 187,614.000 SY

202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3 5,250.000 LF

202-01180 Removal of Median Barrier 915.000 LF

203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place) 19,740.000 CY

203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place) 5,722.000 CY

203-01500 Blading 160.000 HOUR

203-01510 Backhoe 160.000 HOUR

203-01550 Dozing 160.000 HOUR

203-01594 Combination Loader 160.000 HOUR

207-00205 Topsoil 8,070.000 CY

208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch) 5,000.000 LF

208-00207 Erosion Control Management 218.000 DAY

212-00006 Seeding (Native) 15.000 ACRE

212-00032 Soil Conditioning 15.000 ACRE

304-06008 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special) 13,540.000 CY



QuantityItem No. Description Units

Major Items
Full Depth Reclamation of Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (0-310-00608 168,437.000 SY
8")

403-00720
403-33871
403-34841
411- 10255
412- 00825 
412-00835 
412-02000 
503-00018 
503-00036 
503-00048 
503-00054 
509-00001 
518-01001 
518-01004 
606-00301 
606-00350 
606-01370 
606-01460 
606-02005
609- 21011
610- 00020 
610-00030 
613-00206
613- 00306
614- 70337 
614-81135 
614-81140 
614-81160 
614-81170 
614-81175 
620-00002 
620-00012
625- 00000
626- 00000 
627-00009 
627-00011 
627-30405

Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)
Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (100) (PG 76-28)
Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-22) 
Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)
Concrete Pavement (8-1/4 Inch)
Concrete Pavement (8-1/4 Inch) (Fast Track) 
Concrete Safety Edge 
Drilled Caisson (18 Inch)
Drilled Caisson (36 Inch)
Drilled Caisson (48 Inch)
Drilled Caisson (54 Inch)
Structural Steel (Galvanized)
Bridge Expansion Joint (Asphaltic Plug)
Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)
Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)
Guardrail Type 3 (Double) (6-3 Post Spacing)
Transition Type 3G
Median Terminal
End Anchorage (Flared)
Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section l-M)
Median Cover Material (Patterned Concrete)
Median Cover Material (Concrete)
2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)
3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)
Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12) (Install Only)
Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-35 Foot Mast Arm) 
Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-40 Foot Mast Arm) 
Traffic Signal Light Pole Steel (1-60 Foot Mast Arm) 
Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-70 Foot Mast Arm) 
Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-75 Foot Mast Arm) 
Field Office (Class 2)
Field Laboratory (Class 2)
Construction Surveying 
Mobilization
Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking(lnlaid)
Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)
Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word- 
Symbol)
Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk- 
Stop Line)
Flagging
Traffic Control Inspection

472.000 TON
2.872.000 TON

450.000 TON
1.899.000 GAL

127,640.000 SY
32.865.000 SY
52.300.000 LF

18.000 LF
38.000 LF
42.000 LF
63.000 LF

230.000 LB
160.000 LF
59.000 LF

3.075.000 LF
1.325.000 LF

7.000 EACH
4.000 EACH
8.000 EACH

1.115.000 LF
4.250.000 SF
2.430.000 SF
1.325.000 LF
1.670.000 LF

16.000 EACH
1.000 EACH
1.000 EACH
2.000 EACH
1.000 EACH
2.000 EACH
1.000 EACH
1.000 EACH
1.000 LS
1.000 LS

488.000 GAL
1.464.000 GAL
1.406.000 SF

627-30410 27,425.000 SF

630-00000
630-00007

1,600.000 HOUR
140.000 DAY

Item No. Description Quantity Units

Major Items

310-00608 Full Depth Reclamation of Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (0-
8")

168,437.000 SY

403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt) 472.000 TON

403-33871 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (100) (PG 76-28) 2,872.000 TON

403-34841 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-22) 450.000 TON

411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting) 1,899.000 GAL

412-00825 Concrete Pavement (8-1/4 Inch) 127,640.000 SY

412-00835 Concrete Pavement (8-1/4 Inch) (Fast Track) 32,865.000 SY

412-02000 Concrete Safety Edge 52,300.000 LF

503-00018 Drilled Caisson (18 Inch) 18.000 LF

503-00036 Drilled Caisson (36 Inch) 38.000 LF

503-00048 Drilled Caisson (48 Inch) 42.000 LF

503-00054 Drilled Caisson (54 Inch) 63.000 LF

509-00001 Structural Steel (Galvanized) 230.000 LB

518-01001 Bridge Expansion Joint (Asphaltic Plug) 160.000 LF

518-01004 Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch) 59.000 LF

606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) 3,075.000 LF

606-00350 Guardrail Type 3 (Double) (6-3 Post Spacing) 1,325.000 LF

606-01370 Transition Type 3G 7.000 EACH

606-01460 Median Terminal 4.000 EACH

606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared) 8.000 EACH

609-21011 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-M) 1,115.000 LF

610-00020 Median Cover Material (Patterned Concrete) 4,250.000 SF

610-00030 Median Cover Material (Concrete) 2,430.000 SF

613-00206 2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored) 1,325.000 LF

613-00306 3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored) 1,670.000 LF

614-70337 Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12) (Install Only) 16.000 EACH

614-81135 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-35 Foot Mast Arm) 1.000 EACH

614-81140 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-40 Foot Mast Arm) 1.000 EACH

614-81160 Traffic Signal Light Pole Steel (1-60 Foot Mast Arm) 2.000 EACH

614-81170 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-70 Foot Mast Arm) 1.000 EACH

614-81175 Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-75 Foot Mast Arm) 2.000 EACH

620-00002 Field Office (Class 2) 1.000 EACH

620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2) 1.000 EACH

625-00000 Construction Surveying 1.000 L S

626-00000 Mobilization 1.000 L S

627-00009 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking(Inlaid) 488.000 GAL

627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne) 1,464.000 GAL

627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-
Symbol)

1,406.000 SF

627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-
Stop Line)

27,425.000 SF

630-00000 Flagging 1,600.000 HOUR

630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection 140.000 DAY



QuantityItem No. Description Units

Major Items
Traffic Control Management 
Flashing Beacon (Solar)
Concrete Barrier (Temporary)
Impact Attenuator (Temporary)
Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) 
(Temporary)
Traffic Signal (Temporary)

630-00012
630-80002
630-80370
630-85010
630-85040

80.000 DAY
40.000 EACH

2,000.000 LF
4.000 EACH
2.000 EACH

630-86800 1.000 LS

Item No. Description Quantity Units

Major Items

630-00012 Traffic Control Management 80.000 DAY

630-80002 Flashing Beacon (Solar) 40.000 EACH

630-80370 Concrete Barrier (Temporary) 2,000.000 LF

630-85010 Impact Attenuator (Temporary) 4.000 EACH

630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator)
(Temporary)

2.000 EACH

630-86800 Traffic Signal (Temporary) 1.000 L S


